
Name Organization Email
Kisa Njuma Ngeiywa Kenya - Chief vet officer/ Director of Vet Services kisajuma@yahoo.com
Carolyne Nasimiyu  Kenya ZDU carolynenasimiyu@gmail.com
 Gati Wambura Kenya ZDU Mgatiwambura@gmail.com 
Thumbi Mwangi Kenya ZDU/WSU thumbi.mwangi@wsu.edu
Samuel Amwayi Kenya - Head, Div. Disease Surveillance and Response samwayi@feltp.or.ke
Louis Nel GARC louis.nel@rabiesalliance.org
Andre Coetzer GARC Andre.coetzer@rabiesalliance.org
Terence Scott GARC Terence.scott@rabiesalliance.org
Kim Doyle GARC kim.doyle@rabiesalliance.org 
Jesse Blanton CDC asi5@cdc.gov
Emily Pieracci CDC ydi7@cdc.gov
Ermias Belay CDC ebb8@cdc.gov
Stephanie Salyer CDC wig9@cdc.gov
Julie Sinclair CDC One Health Liaison to the OIE bwg5@cdc.gov
Sylvia Murphy USG - Ethiopia rabies project swc9@cdc.gov
Lea Knopf WHO knopfl@who.int
Patrick Bastiaensen OIE - Kenya p.bastiaensen@oie.int 
Fasina Folorunso FAO, Kenya ECTAD folorunso.fasina@fao.org
Elias Walelign FAO, Ethiopia ECTAD Elias.Walelign@fao.org
Raphael Sallu FAO, Tanzania ECTAD Raphael.Sallu@fao.org
Tennyson Williams WAP - Kenya tennysonwilliams@worldanimalprotection.org 
Emily Mudoga WAP - Kenya emilymudoga@worldanimalprotection.org
Lucy Wanjiku WAP - Kenya LucyWanjiku@worldanimalprotection.org
Hiver Boussini AU-IBAR hiver.boussini@au-ibar.org 
Penina Munyua CDC Kenya office -One Health ikg2@cdc.gov
Getnet Yimer Ohio State University ali.578@osu.edu
Maria Belu Ohio State University belu.7@buckeyemail.osu.edu
Shu-Hua Wang Ohio State University wang.1055@osu.edu
Katie Hampson University of Glasgow Katie.Hampson@glasgow.ac.uk
Kennedy Lushasi Tanzania - Rec of KH klushasi@ihi.or.tz
Ahmed Lugelo Tanzania - Rec of KH ahmedlgl64@gmail.com
Robert Omara The Big Fix Uganda omararoberto@gmail.com
Paul Chacha EAC Agriculture and Livestock pchacha@eachq.org
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Felix Lankester Washington State Uni lankesterf@vetmed.wsu.edu
Joyce Onsongo WHO - Afro onsongoj@who.int
David Mwangi Njuru European Union Mwangi.Njuru@eeas.europa.eu
Marco Vigilato PAHO / REDIPRA vigilato@paho.org
ABRAHAM HAILE Ethiopia - EHNRI (MoH) abrahamhaile21@gmail.com
MESERET BEKELE Ethiopia - VPHD (MoLF) yohanan14sm@gmail.com
Girma Ayalew Ethiopia - vet expert girmasas@gmail.com
Ariti Mutembei Kenya - ZDU, MoLF drmutembei@gmail.com
MWATONDO ATHMAN Kenya - ZDU (1 Hlth) amwatondo@yahoo.com
SAMSON NTEGEYIBIZAZARwanda - RAB / wst. Zone (MoA) ntegsam@yahoo.fr
JUSTINE ASSENGA Tanzania - Directorate of Veterinary Services assengakanda@yahoo.com
Godson P Markalio Tanzania - Principal Environmental Health Officer, MoH markalio@yahoo.com


